Safety Instructions
Ex documentation
XA055D/06/en/01.05
Nr. 50098663
Proline Promass 83
FOUNDATION Fieldbus
Division 1
2 Ex documentation for the Operating Instructions according to

Fig. 5: Nameplate of transmitter and nameplate of sensor (example)
1 Label of the notified body: Factory Mutual Research
2 Type code
3 Ambient temperature range
4 Maximum medium temperature
5 Type of protection and explosion group for the measuring system
6 Applicable Ex documentation
7 Warning
PROMASS
ENDRESS+HAUSER
Order Code:
APPROVED
FM
Ser.No.:
TAG No.:
83F25-XXXXXXXXXXXX
12345678901
ABCDEFGHJKLMNPQRST
Pat. US 5,323,156 5,479,007
Pat. US 4,382,387 4,704,908 5,351,554
16-62VDC/20-55VAC
50-60Hz 15VA/W
NEMA/Type4X
-20°C (-4°F)<Tamb<+60°C (+140°F)
For installation and temperature
identification see contol drawings.
i
Dust-Ignitionproof CL.II, DIV.1, GP.EFG, CL.III and
Explosionproof for CL.I, DIV.1, GP. ABCD
FM: CL.I, Zone 1 IIC T1 – T6
CSA: CL.I, Zone 1 Group IIC T1 – T6
CSA 2000 1132623
FM: XA055D/06/../.... and control dwg FES0048
CSA: XA055D/06/../.... and control dwg FES0049 i
Pat. US 5,796,011
APPROVED
FM
+/-0.01g/cc
-20°C (-4°F) < Tamb < +60°C (+140°F)
PROMASS F
ENDRESS+HAUSER
Density cal.:
Materials:
5P-CAL, 3.1B, surf<150grit
TMmax.: 200°C/392°F
1.4539 / 904L
Order Code:
K-factor:
TAG No.:
1" ANSI 300
Ser.No.:
83F25-XXXXXXXXXXXX
1.0000/0000
12345678901
ABCDEFGHJKLMNPQRST
NEMA/Type4X
40bar/600psi Container
Size: DN25 / 1”
CL.I, DIV.1, GP. ABCD
CL.II, DIV.1, GP. EFG, CL.III
2 2
1 6 1
5
7
3
3
4
FACTORY SEALED–
CONDUIT SEAL NOT REQUIRED
FM CL.I, DIV.1 GP. ABCD
CSA CL.I, DIV.1 GP. BCD
Provides intrinsically safe sensor circuits.FOUNDATION Fieldbus ITK 4.0
DEVICE ID 452B481051-12345678901

Fig. 5: Nameplate of transmitter and nameplate of sensor (example)
1 Label of the notified body: Factory Mutual Research
2 Type code
3 Ambient temperature range
4 Maximum medium temperature
5 Type of protection and explosion group for the measuring system
6 Applicable Ex documentation
7 Warning
PROMASS
ENDRESS+HAUSER
Order Code:
APPROVED
FM
Ser.No.:
TAG No.:
83F25-XXXXXXXXXXXX
12345678901
ABCDEFGHJKLMNPQRST
Pat. US 5,323,156 5,479,007
Pat. US 4,382,387 4,704,908 5,351,554
16-62VDC/20-55VAC
50-60Hz 15VA/W
NEMA/Type4X
-20°C (-4°F)<Tamb<+60°C (+140°F)
For installation and temperature
identification see contol drawings.
i
Dust-Ignitionproof CL.II, DIV.1, GP.EFG, CL.III and
Explosionproof for CL.I, DIV.1, GP. ABCD
FM: CL.I, Zone 1 IIC T1 – T6
CSA: CL.I, Zone 1 Group IIC T1 – T6
CSA 2000 1132623
FM: XA055D/06/../.... and control dwg FES0048
CSA: XA055D/06/../.... and control dwg FES0049 i
Pat. US 5,796,011
APPROVED
FM
+/-0.01g/cc
-20°C (-4°F) < Tamb < +60°C (+140°F)
PROMASS F
ENDRESS+HAUSER
Density cal.:
Materials:
5P-CAL, 3.1B, surf<150grit
TMmax.: 200°C/392°F
1.4539 / 904L
Order Code:
K-factor:
TAG No.:
1" ANSI 300
Ser.No.:
83F25-XXXXXXXXXXXX
1.0000/0000
12345678901
ABCDEFGHJKLMNPQRST
NEMA/Type4X
40bar/600psi Container
Size: DN25 / 1”
CL.I, DIV.1, GP. ABCD
CL.II, DIV.1, GP. EFG, CL.III
2 2
1 6 1
5
7
3
3
4
FACTORY SEALED–
CONDUIT SEAL NOT REQUIRED
FM CL.I, DIV.1 GP. ABCD
CSA CL.I, DIV.1 GP. BCD
Provides intrinsically safe sensor circuits.FOUNDATION Fieldbus ITK 4.0
DEVICE ID 452B481051-12345678901